AlphaServer  1.1
AlphaServer DS10
 V1.9�20 July 1999
Systems and Options Catalog
Product Description The AlphaServer DS10 is based on the Alpha 21264 microprocessor 466 MHz
CPU with 2 MB ECC cache.  Servers are available in Desktop configurations or
can be rackmounted in M-series cabinets with a choice of Tru64 UNIX or
OpenVMS operating systems. The AlphaServer DS10 is a low-cost entry level

� A SCSI adapter and SCSI cable kit are required for internal SCSI disks and tape.
IDE Disks
Order Number System Disk
3X-RE56A-AA 10 GB 5400 RPM IDE hard disk drive
SCSI Disks
Selection of a SCSI adapter and a SCSI cable kit are mandatory for SCSI disk drives.
Order Number System Disk
DS-RZ2DA-WA 9.1 GB 7200 rpm Ultra SCSI hard disk drive
DS-RZ1DD-WA 9.1 GB 10,000 rpm Ultra SCSI hard disk drive
DS-RZ2EA-WA 18 GB 7200rpm Ultra SCSI hard disk drive
SCSI Adapters
Order Number SCSI Adapter
KZPBA-CA PCI-based one port UltraSCSI Single-ended adapter
KZPCM-DA PCI-based two port UltraSCSI Single-ended adpater and 10/100 Mbit Ethernet Combo adapter
SCSI Cable Kit
Order Number SCSI Cable Kit
3X-BN50A-01 SCSI cable kit (includes SCSI cable and SCSI LED cable)
Step 2�Memory
� Systems include one memory kit.
� Systems support a maximum of two memory kits.  Each kit includes two industry standard DIMMs with ECC support.
� Systems support maximum of 1 GB memory.
Order Number
3X-MS310-AA 64 MB, Two 200 pin, 100 MHz, 32 MB DIMMs
3X-MS310-BA 128 MB, Two 200 pin, 100 MHz, 64 MB DIMMs
3X-MS310-CA 256 MB, Two 200 pin, 100 MHz, 128 MB DIMMs
3X-MS310-DA 512 MB, Two 200 pin, 100 MHz, 256 MB DIMMs
AlphaServer DS10
1.4  AlphaServer
Step 3�Storage
Step 3a��Internal Storage
� Systems include one 600 MB 32X CD-ROM drive and one 1.44 MB diskette drive in dedicated drive slot.
� Additional internal storage supported:
� Three 1” hard disk drive bays (including mandatory selection from step 1c)
� One removable 5.25-inch half-height removable media bay.  Note: one 3.5-inch x 1-inch hard disk drive is supported in
removable media bay.
� SCSI adapter and SCSI cable kit are required for SCSI disks or tape
IDE disk drives
Order Number Disk
3X-RE56A-AA 10 GB 5400 RPM IDE hard disk drive
SCSI disk drives
Order Number Disk
DS-RZ2DA-WA 9.1 GB 7200 rpm Ultra SCSI hard disk drive
DS-RZ1DD-WA 9.1 GB 10,000 rpm Ultra SCSI hard disk drive
DS-RZ2EA-WA 18 GB 7200rpm Ultra SCSI hard disk drive
SCSI Cable Kit
3X-BN50A-01 SCSI cable kit (includes SCSI cable and SCSI LED cable)
Removable Media Devices
TLZ10-LB TLZ10 DAT 4 mm Internal Tape Drive (requires SN-PBXKP-BA wide to narrow SCSI adapter)
SN-PBXKP-BA Wide to Narrow SCSI adapter
Step 3b��External Storage
Tabletop DAT Tape Drives
TLZ9L-DB 32/64 GB Tabletop DAT Loader
TKZ9F-TA 5,7,10,14GB 8 mm tbitp, SE SCSI
TLZ9L-VA 32/64 GB DAT loader in Carrier
Hard Disk Drives supported in StorageWorks Shelf
DS-RZ1DA-VW 9.1 GB 7200 RPM UltraSCSI disk drive
DS-RZ1EA-VW 18.2 GB 7200 RPM UltraSCSI disk drive
DS-RZ1FB-VW 36.4 GB 7200 RPM UltraSCSI disk drive
DS-RZ1DD-VW 9.1 GB 10,000 RPM UltraSCSI disk drive
DS-RZ1ED-VW 18.2 GB 10,000 RPM UltraSCSI disk drive
AlphaServer DS10
AlphaServer  1.5
 Controllers/Adapters
Maximum # Supported
Order Number Description
Tru64 UNIX
V4.0E
OpenVMS
V7.1-2
KZPBA-CA PCI-based one port UltraSCSI Single-ended adapter, uses 1 PCI slot.
Internal 68-pin and 50-pin HD connectors and external 68-pin HD
connector.
2 2
KZPBA-CB PCI-based one port UltraSCSI Differential adapter, uses 1 PCI slot,
external 68-pin HD connector.
2 2
KZPCM-DA PCI-based two port UltraSCSI Single-ended adapter and 10/100Mbit